Election Matter Date Bound

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

No.SEC/3E-II/2010/7871 Dated: 26.11.2010

То

The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh (GS-II Branch).

Subject:- Panchayat Bye Election December, 2010---- Declaration of Holiday

on Poll Day.

Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that the State Election Commission, Haryana has issued notification No.SEC/3E-II/2010/7861 dated 26.11.2010 (copy enclosed) for the conduct of Panchayat Bye Elections of the offices of Panches, Sarpanches and Member of Panchayat Samitis in the State on 15.12.2010.

- 2. I am further directed to request you to kindly declare 15.12.2010 a public holiday in the area where the poll is to be conducted to enable the employees of various schools, colleges and Government Offices and workers in various factories, commercial establishment etc. located in the above said areas may cast their votes.
- 3. I am also directed to request you that a copy of the orders issued in this respect may kindly be sent to the State Election Commission.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/(Parmal Singh)
Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana
Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in

Dated: 26.11.2010

Endst. No.SEC/3E-II/2010/ 7872

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and immediate compliance of above orders:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Development and Panchayat Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Labour Department, Chandigarh alongwith copy of Time Schedule for similar action. He is further requested to declare holiday under the Punjab Shops and Commercial Establishment Act, 1958(Punjab Act15 of 1958) and the Factories Act,1948(Central Act 63 of 1948) to enable employees of the said establishment situated in the respective areas to cast their votes in the areas mentioned in the time schedule (copy enclosed)
- 3. Director-General, Police, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. Divisional Commissioners, Gurgaon, Hisar, Ambala and Rohtak.
- 5. Director, Development and Panchayat, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 6. Director, Public Relation, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 7. All the Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat) in the State for information and further necessary action.
- 8. All the District Development and Panchayat Officers in the State.

Sd/-(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in